The Bordentown Sewerage Authority

954 FARNSWORTH AVENUE P.O. BOX 396 **BORDENTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08505**

Phone: 609-291-9105 FAX: 609-291-9079

www.bordentownsa.org

April 12, 2021

Re: Announcement of Bordentown Sewerage Authority Executive Director Thomas Redwood

To Whom it may concern:

The Board of the Bordentown Sewerage Authority is proud to announce that Thomas Redwood has been selected as the Executive Director effective January 1, 2021. Tom was preceded by Rick Eustace who has retired. Tom is a 32-year veteran of the authority and holds NJDEP operator licenses C-4 and S-4. It is comforting to have a leader who already knows the system and communities being served as well as Mr. Redwood does. Supporting Mr. Redwood with administrative tasks is Elizabeth Kwelty who has just received CMFO certification, Laboratory Manager Alexandra Hale, and Operations Supervisors Thomas Jarvis and Charles Bluhm, Jr.

The Board is very proud of the professional attitude of the staff at BSA who have worked hard to earn certifications and licenses and continue to grow and learn.

The Bordentown Sewerage Authority, formed in 1986, operates and maintains 15 pump stations, 12.5 miles of Force Main, 54 miles of gravity main and a 3.0 mgd wastewater treatment plant. The Board has plans to improve and upgrade portions of the system to better serve users and Mr. Redwood will be helping them to execute those plans.

Since all of us in the area support each other in our emergency management responses, it is important to update your contact with the Bordentown Sewerage Authority. For your convenience, the following is Mr. Redwood's contact information:

Thomas M. Redwood

tredwood@bordentownsa.org

Office phone: 609-291-9105

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

M. Ellen Gulbinsky Chairwoman

Cc: Burlington County Office of Emergency Management Hamilton Township Water Pollution Control Bordentown City Police Department Bordentown Township Police Department **AEANJ** NJ WEA